MARCH 18TH, 2025: THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HANNA TOWN COUNCIL

WAS HELD AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL OF THE HANNA

TOWN OFFICE AT 301 SOUTH ADAMS, HANNA, WY.

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor George called the regular meeting of the Hanna Town Council

to order at 6:31 P.M. Roll call was taken Council Members present

constituting a quorum were:

Council Members:

David Felix
Sam Sikes
Ellen Freeman
Paul Cruz
Also present:

Town Treasurer/Clerk: Ann Calvert
Clerk/Treasurer/Clerk of Court: Vivian Gonzales

APPROVE AGENDA: Cm. Freeman moved to approve the agenda as presented.

Cm. Cruz seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present

members voting aye.

APPROVE MINUTES: Cm. Felix moved to approve February 11, 2025 Regular

Meeting Minutes. Cm. Freeman seconded the motion. The

motion carried with all present members voting aye.

NEW BUSINESS:

APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE 409, AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE AMOUNT OF GENERAL TAX TO BE ASSESSED, LEVIED, AND COLLECTED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 ON THE TAXABLE REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY WITH IN THE TOWN OF HANNA, WY ON THE SECOND READING.

Cm. Sikes moved to approve Ordinance 409, An ordinance designating the amount of general tax to be assessed, levied, and collected for the fiscal year 2025-2026 on the taxable real and personal property with in the town of Hanna, Wy. on the first reading. Cm. Felix seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE 410, AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF HANNA, CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING AMENDING TITLE 2 OF THE HANNA TOWN CODE TO AMEND THE MANNER IN WHICH THE TOWN OF HANNA CREATES ADVISORY BOARDS AND APPOINTS MEMBERS OF SUCH BOARDS ON THE SECOND READING.

Cm. Felix moved to approve Ordinance 410, An ordinance of the Town of Hanna, Carbon County, Wyoming amending Title 2 of the Hanna Town Code to amend the manner in which the Town of Hanna creates advisory boards and appoints members of such boards on the second reading. Cm. Freeman seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye.

Meeting adjourned at 6:36 pm		
Vivian Gonzales	Charlie George	
Clerk/Treasurer	Mayor	

March 18th, 2025 Special Meeting-Budget Workshop

BUDGET WORKSHOP:

A budget workshop was help following the special meeting. Mayor and council reviewed the following departments:

Town Hall Mayor/Council Cemetery Court Rec Center.

Meeting adjourned at 7:58pm